

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4462 OF 2025

Anand Kishore Butolia And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

Adv. Vijay Kurle a/w Adv. Vikas Pawar for Petitioner.

Ms. S. M. Yadav, APP for State/Respondent.

(Mentioned out of Turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 9th October, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 14/10/2025 , H.O.B.. Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)