

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.4462 OF 2025

Anand Kishore Butolia & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Vijay Kurle a/w Mr. Vikas Pawar, Mr. Rahul Yadav and Ms.
Sonal Manchekar, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. S.M. Mangaonkar, APP for the State.
Ms. Shravani Dixit, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 14th October 2025

P.C.:

1. Ms. Dixit, learned Counsel appears for the Respondent No.2 and seeks time till 4th November 2025 to file Affidavit-in-Reply.
2. Stand over to 11th November 2025.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)