

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.4462 OF 2025

Anand Kishore Butolia & Ors. ...Petitioners  
*Versus*  
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Vijay Kurle, Advocate for Petitioners.  
Mr. S.M. Mangaonkar, APP for State.  
Ms. Shravani Dixit, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.  
DATED : 17<sup>th</sup> October 2025

P.C.:

1. It is informed that the learned Trial Court has kept the matter on 12<sup>th</sup> November 2025.
2. List the matter as per scheduled date i.e. 11<sup>th</sup> November 2025.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)